

Majhitar, Rangpo-737136, Sikkim, India Ph.: +91-3592-246353, 246220

Fax: +91-3592-246112 Email: smit@smu.edu.in Web: http://smu.edu.in

NOTICE

Notice/SMIT/ 01/2024

Dated: 02 Jan 2024

FEE PAYMENT FOR SEMESTER REGISTRATION: EVEN SEMESTER (ALL COURSE)

- Please refer to the circular issued from the office of Associate Director(A) vide ref no.3227/AD(A)/C/04/2024 Dtd.02 Jan 2024.
- With reference to the above, all the students are directed to report to the Finance Department SMIT to pay even semester (2nd Installment) fee for semester registration as per the schedule provided here below:

- 08 Jan 2024 All B Tech Students All other courses excluding B Tech -09 Jan 2024

- The payment can be made in the following mode and ways: 3.
- Online payment of fees to be made from the online platform: eCampus Manager (ecm.org.in) using the e -e-campus credential and from the SBI Collect: State Bank Collect (online.sbi).
- Fees can be transferred online to the below-mentioned bank account of Union Bank of India by using Google Pay, the Bhim app, or any other online banking transaction have a screenshot or a copy of the transaction receipt and submit the same to the SMIT Finance office counter or may send the same to the email id provided here below:

A/c Name

: Sikkim Manipal Institute of Technology

Bank Name

: Union Bank of India, Mazitar :531701011028006

Current Account no. IFSC code

: UBIN0558834

Bank code

: 026

MICR Code

:000026000

Contact details of Finance SMIT:

Contact details of Finance own .	
Land Line No	e.mail id
03592 246220 (Ext -303)	binod.hingmang@smu.edu.in
03592 246220 (Ext -804)	ashesh.mitra@smit.smu.edu.in
03592 246220 (Ext -804)	chandraprasad.sharma@smit.smu.edu.in
03592 246220 (Ext -226)	abinash.s@smit.smu.edu.in
	Land Line No 03592 246220 (Ext -303) 03592 246220 (Ext -804) 03592 246220 (Ext -804)

NO FEE PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED IN CASH AT THE INSTITUTE AT ANY COST.

Majitar **Rangpo** Sikkim

Please note that the late fees/fine shall be charged @ 12% PA on a pro-rata basis if the fees will be paid beyond 15 Jan 2024. TITUTE

Prof (Dr.) G L Sharma Director, SMIT

Copy (for information) to: -

All Notice Board

All HODs / HoOs

Head Council - IT, SMIT

For wide circulation among Faculty / Teacher Guardian. for upload the notice on the website: www.smu.edu,in